
b1

T

C

F

P

d4

K

T

h2

b1 WF

d4

G

P

h2

h4

29.21

mm

P

15.88

mm

13.2

mm

1.8 17.3

mm mm

26.20

mm mm mm

5.3 6.9

34.93 19.05 19.8 2.8 23.6 34.30 8.3 11.5

41.40 22.23 17.3 2.8 19.8 30.20 8.3 11.5

38.10 22.23 17.3 2.8 22.1 31.80 8.3 9.9

41.40 22.23 17.3 2.8 19.8 30.20 8.3 11.5

41.91 26.20 17.3 2.5 24.6 38.60 8.3 14.7

58.34 22.23 26.2 4.0 36.3 50.00 8.3 11.5

66.27 28.58 26.2 4.0 43.7 55.60 8.3 9.9

             b1 h2 T C F d4 K

S32SK1

S42SK1

S45SK1

34.93 19.05 19.8 2.8 22.9 33.33 8.3 11.5S42SK1F1

S52SK1

S55SK1

S62SK1

S77SK1

S88SK1

东华链号
Donghua
Chain No.

S52LK1 38.10

mm

P

16.40

mm

26.0

mm

50.0 74.0

mm mm

14.0

mm mm

9.0

    b1 G F W h4 d4东华链号
Donghua
Chain No.

55VK1 41.40 22.23 30.0 58.0 76.0 16.0 9.0

mm

16.5

20.0

S42F2K1F1 34.93 19.05 45.0 54.8 75.2 14.0 8.3

S52LF1K1 38.10 16.00 26.0 50.0 74.0 16.0 9.0

19.8

16.5

55VDK1 41.40 23.00 30.0 58.0 76.0 16.0 9.0 20.0

h2

S32SK1F1 29.21 15.88 13.2 1.8 16.7 25.68 6.5 8.1

S55RHSK1 41.40 22.23 22.4 4.0 19.8 30.20 8.3 11.5
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P h4

h2

K

b1 F W

d4

G

b1

F/
2

W
/2

G

K

d4

h2

h4

P



E

P

h4

K

d4

C
K

d4
WFb1
T





d4

h2

20.00

20.00

20.2020.00
mmＣ

20.0020.50

21.0020.0020.6020.6020.0020.00mm

E

mm

P

mmb1东华链号
Donghua

Chain No.mm

F

mm

W

mmd4mm
h220.0020.50

20.0020.0020.5020.5020.5020.5020.0020.00

21.00

20.0020.0025.0023.4017.0019.56

19.6520.00

17.5024.00S52LF2SD

S52F12SD

S52SDF2S32SD

S45W-F1S45W-F4

S45F1S52SDS52F4

S52F8

S52F9S52LSDS55F2

S55F3

S55F4

S55F6S55F7

S55SDF2S62SD55VSDF255VSDF1S55RSDF1 S45SDF2

S52LVSDS52LF1SDS55SDF455VSDF4S45SDS52SDF1

S51SDF1S52LVSDF1

S45HF355VSDF3

S55SDF638.10

38.10

38.1029.21

41.4041.40

41.4038.1038.1038.1038.1038.1041.4041.4041.40

41.4041.40

41.4041.4041.40

41.4041.91

41.40

38.1038.1041.4041.4041.4038.1038.1038.10

41.4041.40

41.4016.00

13.00

22.2015.88

22.2322.23

22.2322.2315.8022.2318.5016.40

22.2322.23

22.23

22.2322.2322.23

22.2322.23

22.2326.20

22.23

17.8022.0222.2322.2322.2315.80

16.0017.80

22.2322.23

22.2320.0019.0

30.0

37.219.2

37.033.2

25.019.237.037.018.517.5

37.033.2

37.030.033.233.233.233.233.432.6

28.5

19.217.5

36.028.528.620.0

20.019.2

33.527.0

37.054.6

47.5

57.658.0

58.058.0

62.462.053.860.7

54.554.5

58.058.058.0

58.0

62.062.062.062.058.061.4

62.4

62.054.558.057.558.056.0

56.054.5

61.358.0

58.076.6

83.4

86.278.0

87.085.6

83.488.569.576.4

71.071.0

87.085.6

85.685.685.687.087.0

85.6

86.092.083.4

85.571.085.083.481.282.082.071.0

89.978.0

87.06.5

6.4

6.56.4

6.66.6

8.56.46.46.4

6.56.5

8.3

6.46.66.6

6.4

6.66.66.66.66.4

8.5

6.46.56.56.58.56.46.47.0

8.46.5

8.517.0

17.3

16.413.2

17.317.3

17.317.316.717.3

16.516.5

20.020.022.4

17.317.317.3

17.3

17.3

17.317.3

17.3

16.716.517.320.017.317.317.316.7

17.320.0

17.3

�4�窱��c���gJ+Kq�#
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d4

h2

E
W

b1

F

C

d1

P

W

C

h2

E F

b1

d4

P





W

F

K

C

b1
T

L

d1

d4

d2

T

h2

E

P

h2

E

P

b1

F

W

d4

C

S55F1 41.4

mm

P

22.23

mm

19.0

mm

31.9

mm mm mm mm mm

b1 C E F W d4

62.0

东华链号
Donghua
Chain No.

89.2 8.3

S55RSD 41.4 22.23 19.0 31.9 62.0 89.2 8.3

h2

17.3

22.4

S55SDF3 41.4 22.23 17.2 31.9 62.0 92.0 8.3 17.3

S55HSDF1 41.4 22.23 20.6 41.8 64.0 91.0 8.4 20.4

S55RHSDF1 41.4 22.23 25.4 31.5 71.0 101.0 8.5 22.4

S55RHSDF 41.4 22.23 25.4 31.5 71.0 101.0 7.0 22.4

S55H(T)SDF3 41.4 22.23 20.6 31.6 63.5 90.5 8.5 20.4

S55F10SD 41.4 22.23 20.0 30.0 57.0 90.1 6.5 17.3

CA2060F1SD 38.1 12.70 21.0 29.7 47.6 82.5 6.4 17.3

17.5

mm

24.9

mm

63.4

mm mm mm mm

C E F W d4 K

92.0 8.3 9.2

Pitch

节距
Width
between
inner plates

内节内宽
Pin
diameter

销轴直径
Plate
dimension

链板尺寸
Attachment
dimension

  附件尺寸
Weight
per
meter

每米长重
Roller
diameter

滚子直径

mm

P

41.4

41.4

15.24

mm mm

22.23

22.23

7.14

mm mm mm kN/lbf kg/m

q

东华链号
Donghua
Chain No. d1

max
b1
min

d2
max

mm

17.3 3.0

3.0

36.75/8267 2.0039.5

39.5

L
max
h2
max
T Q

min

S45HF1

Pin
length

销轴长度

20.6 32.5 64.0 91.0 7.5 10.7

20.6 32.5 63.5 90.5 7.5 10.7

S55HSD 17.78 8.28 20.4 45.00/10122 2.90

41.4 22.23 3.039.5S55H(T)SD 17.78 8.28 20.4 45.00/10122 2.45

17.5 31.1 63.5 84.0 8.3 9.2S45HSDF1 41.4 15.24 22.23 7.14 39.5 17.3 3.0 36.75/8267 2.60

Tensile
strength

抗拉强度
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